
	

Twotrees	Technologies,	LLC	
200	North	Emporia	St
Suite	#300
Wichita,	Kansas	67202
United	States
(P)	800-364-5700	
(F)	316-636-2166	
	

Date
Dec	12,	2024	05:20	PM	CST

Modified	Date
Dec	12,	2024	05:37	PM	CST

Quotation		(Open)

Quote	#	
49137		-	rev	1	of	1

Description
Erate	2025	Project

SalesRep
Toberman,		Katie	
(P)	6366993634	

Customer	Contact
Rundle	,		Jeff	
(P)	973-714-3724	
rundlej@pschools535.org	

Sales	Associates	
Preparer:	Toberman,	Katie
E-mail:	ktoberman@twotrees.com
Phone:	6366993634
Account	Manager:	Toberman,	Katie
E-mail:	ktoberman@twotrees.com
	

Customer	
Putnam	CUSD		(PC3528)	
Rundle	,	Jeff	
400	E	Silverspoon	Avenue	
Granville,	IL	61326
United	States
(P)	973-714-3724	
	

Bill	To	
Putnam	CUSD	
Rundle	,	Jeff
400	E	Silverspoon	Avenue	
Granville,	IL	61326
United	States
(P)	973-714-3724	
rundlej@pschools535.org
	

Ship	To	
Putnam	CUSD	
Rundle	,	Jeff
400	E	Silverspoon	Avenue	
Granville,	IL	61326
United	States
(P)	973-714-3724	
rundlej@pschools535.org
	

	

Customer	PO: Terms:
Undefined

Ship	Via:
UPS	Ground

Special	Instructions: Carrier	Account	#:

	

#	 Description Part	# Tax Qty Unit	Price Total

1		 Fortinet	FortiSwitch	448E-FPOE	
Switch	-	L3	-	managed	-	48	x	10/100/1000	(PoE+)	+	4	x	10	Gigabit	SFP+	-	rack-mountable	-	PoE+	(772	W)	

FS-448E-
FPOE	

Yes
	

9	 $3,009.00	 $27,081.00	

2		 Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	
Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for	P/N:
FS-448E-FPOE	

FC-10-
S448F-247-
02-12	

Yes
	

9	 $330.00	 $2,970.00	

3		 Fortinet	FortiSwitch	424E-FPOE	
Switch	-	L3	-	managed	-	24	x	10/100/1000	(PoE)	+	4	x	1	Gigabit	/	10	Gigabit	SFP+	-	rack-mountable	-	PoE	(421	W)	

FS-424E-
FPOE	

Yes
	

3	 $1,402.00	 $4,206.00	

4		 Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	
Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for	P/N:
FS-424E-FPOE	

FC-10-
S424F-247-
02-12	

Yes
	

3	 $155.00	 $465.00	

5		 Fortinet	
SFP+	transceiver	module	-	10GbE	-	10GBase-SR	-	LC	multi-mode	-	up	to	984	ft	-	850	nm	-	for	FortiGate	900G,	901G	

FN-TRAN-
SFP+SR	

Yes
	

30	 $37.00	 $1,110.00	

6		 Fortinet	FN-TRAN-QSFP28-CWDM4	
QSFP28	transceiver	module	-	100GbE	-	100GBase-CWDM4	-	LC	single-mode	-	up	to	1.2	miles	-	1264.5-1277.5	nm	/
1284.5-1297.5	nm	/	1304.5-1317.5	nm	/	1324.5-1337.5	nm	-	for	FortiGate	3400,	3401,	3600,	3601,	3960,	3980,	7030E-
QSFP28,	FG-7030E-QSFP28	

FN-TRAN-
QSFP28-
CWDM4	

Yes
	

10	 $747.00	 $7,470.00	

7		 Fortinet	
100GBase	direct	attach	cable	-	QSFP28	(M)	to	QSFP28	(M)	-	3.3	ft	-	passive	

FN-CABLE-
QSFP28-1	

Yes
	

6	 $87.00	 $522.00	

8		 HW	FAP-241K	 FAP-241K-
A	

Yes
	

18	 $515.00	 $9,270.00	

9		 Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	
Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for
FortiAP	241K	

FC-10-
P241K-247-
02-12	

Yes
	

18	 $57.00	 $1,026.00	

10
	

HW	FAP-243K	 FAP-243K-
A	

Yes
	

6	 $567.00	 $3,402.00	

11
	

Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	
Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for
FortiAP	243K	

FC-10-
P243K-247-
02-12	

Yes
	

6	 $63.00	 $378.00	

12
	

Fortinet	FortiAP	441K	
Wireless	access	point	-	indoor	-	Wi-Fi	7	-	Wi-Fi	6,	Wi-Fi	6E	-	ZigBee,	Bluetooth,	Wi-Fi	7	-	2.4	GHz,	5	GHz,	6	GHz	-	wall	/
ceiling	mountable	

FAP-441K-
A	

Yes
	

1	 $887.00	 $887.00	

13 Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	 FC-10- Yes 1	 $97.00	 $97.00	

https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M021485383
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M021485384
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M020827754
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M020807484
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M021484955
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M021485099
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M023796756
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025699972
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025704612
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025703925
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025704630
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025085052
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025085066


	 Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for
FortiAP	441K	

FP41K-247-
02-12	

	

14
	

Fortinet	FortiAP	432G	
Wireless	access	point	-	outdoor	-	10GbE	-	ZigBee,	Wi-Fi	6,	Bluetooth	-	2.4	GHz,	5	GHz,	6	GHz	-	wall	/	pole	mountable	

FAP-432G-
A	

Yes
	

3	 $1,340.00	 $4,020.00	

15
	

Fortinet	FortiCare	24x7	Comprehensive	Support	
Extended	service	agreement	(renewal)	-	advance	parts	replacement	-	1	year	-	shipment	-	response	time:	NBD	-	for
FortiAP	432G	

FC-10-
P432G-247-
02-12	

Yes
	

3	 $147.00	 $441.00	

16
	

FortiCloud	Advanced	Management	
Subscription	license	renewal	(1	year)	+	FortiCare	24x7	-	hosted	-	with	1	Year	Log	Retention	-	for	P/N:	FAP-221B-P-NFR,
FAP-222E-T,	FAP-222E-T-NFR,	FAP-224E-FBR-10,	FAP-U221EV-B	

FC-10-
90AP1-639-
02-12	

Yes
	

28	 $69.00	 $1,932.00	

	

--------------------------------------------------------------------------

This	order	is	subject	to	Twotrees	Terms	and	Conditions:

https://www.twotrees.com/terms/

	

Subtotal: $65,277.00
Tax	(.0000%): $0.00

Shipping: $0.00
Total: $65,277.00

	

__________________________________________

Quote	is	valid	until	E-Rate	471	closing	date.

Twotrees	SPIN	is	143004463

USF	Contingency

This	contract	is	contingent	upon	your	district	receiving	Universal	Services	Fund	funding	approval	and	Board	of	Education	approval.

Twotrees	Technologies

	

By:	_____________________________

	

Name:	__________________________

Title:	____________________________

Date:	____________________________

	

	

Customer:

	

By:	_____________________________

	

Name:	___________________________

Title:	____________________________

Date:	____________________________

	

https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025128040
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M025130445
https://global.channelonline.com/twotrees/email/Products/overview/M020079243

